Sections 94

106

(a) Insert name of
company

(b) Insert full name(s)
and address(es)

(c) Insert date

(d) The copy account
must be authenticated
by the written
signature(s) of the
Liquidator(s)

Presentor’s name,
address and reference
(if any}

The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to sections 94 and 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986
To the Registrar of Companies

and the Accountant in Bankruptcy

Name of Company

Form 4.26(Scot)

For Official Use

Company Number

| SC025492 ]

E(a) A & A Studios Limited

I(b)

Paul Dounis

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
First Floor, Quay 2

139 Fountainbridge

Edinburgh EH3 9QG

give notice:

1. that a general meeting of the company was duly held {c) 18 August 2017 pursuant to
Section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an account (of which a copy
is attached (d)) laid before it showing how the winding-up of the company has been disposed

of and that chommgw .
Signed < . A——
/

Date 18 August 2017

Victoria Paterson

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
First Floor, Quay 2

139 Fountainbridge

Edinburgh

EH3 9QG

1058306

For official use
Liquidation Section

Post Room

FRIDAY

A

18/08/2017 #
COMPANIES HOUSE



Sections 94 Form 4.26 (Scot)
106 (contd.)

Liquidator’s Statement of Account in a Voluntary Winding Up
Statement showing how winding has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of.

Name of Company A & A Studios Limited
From 26 May 2015 (commencement of winding up) to 18 August 2017 close of winding up)

RECEIPTS Amount £
Bank Interest Gross (16.86)
Bank Interest Net 41.88
Cash at Bank 957,135.81
Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 519.10
Heritable Property 170,000.00
VAT Refund 4,185.45

Total Receipts 1,131,865.38



PAYMENTS

Accounting Fees

Bank Charges

Fees: Appointee Fees
Fees: Pre-appointment Fee
First Dividend for Unsecured Creditors
Insurance

Legal Fees

Orgdinary

Other Property Expenses
Specific Bond

Statutory Advertising
Sundry Costs

VAT Assessment

Amount £

(6,243.00)
(80.00)
(11,000.00)
(2,000.00)
(5,732.25)
(619.70)
(1,508.00)
(1,100,231.56)
(18.00)
(42.50)
(339.30)
(150.00)
(3,901.07)

Total Payments (1,131,865.38)



Sections 94 Form 4.26 (Scot)
106 (contd.)

Dividends:
Category Date(s) Paid Rate of Dividend Total Paid
Unsecured 10/09/2015 100.0 p/£ 5,488.64
Contributories 22/06/2015 1070.1546 £/Share 900,0006.00
Contributories 02/07/2015 202.381 £/Share 170,202.38
Contributories 04/04/2017 15000.0 £/Share 15,600.00
Contributories 18/07/2017 15029.18 £/Share 15,029.18

() Assets, including

Shown in the statement of assets and liabilities and estimated to be of the value of NIL have proved

unrealisable.

(2) State amount in respect of:

unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up.

other unclaimed dividends in the winding up

moneys held by the company in respect of dividends or

£0.00

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up
to any person as a member of the company.

(3) Add here any special remarks the Liquidators think desirable:

Dated 18 August 2017

Signed by the Liquidator

Name and address of
Liquidator
(IN BLOCK LETTERS)

/ e S

PAUL DOUNIS
FIRST FLOOR, QUAY 2
139 FOUNTAINBRIDGE
EDINBURGH

EH3 9QG

£0.00

£0.00
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Appendix A

In the matter of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

And
In the matter of A & A Studios Limited

Notice of final meeting

Notice is hereby given under Section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended) that a final meeting of the
members of the above named company will be held at the offices of RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP, First
Floor, Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh EH3 9QG on 18 August 2017 at 11:00am for the purpose of
receiving an account showing the manner in which the winding up has been conducted and the property of the
Company disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the Liquidator.

Proxies to be used at the meeting must be lodged at or before the meeting with RSM Restructuring Advisory
LLP, First Floor, Quay 2, 138 Fountainbridge, Edinburgh EH3 9QG.

Dated: 18 Jul 7

Z

Paul Dounis
Liquidator

%

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP
First Floor, Quay 2

139 Fountainbridge

Edinburgh

EH3 9QG

Statement of rights under Section 324 Companies Act 2006

A member of a company is entitled to appoint another person as his proxy to exercise all or any of his rights to attend and to
speak and vote at a meating of the Company.

A member of a company with a share capital may appoint more than one proxy in relation to a meeting, provided that each
proxy is appointed to exercise the rights attached to a different share or shares held by him, or (as the case may be) to a
different £10, or multiple of £10, of stock held by him.

Note: A proxy need not be a member of the Company.

SMVL1020



Receipts and Payments Abstract: A & A Studios Limited Apperiix B
: £
—SOAValue £
ASSET REALISATIONS
0.00 Bank Interest Gross (16.86)
0.00 Bank Interest Net 41.88
885,593.00 Cash at Bank 957,135.81
86,474.00 Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 519.10
170,000.00 Heritable Property 170,000.00
4,185.00 VAT Refund 4,185.45
961,663.00
COST OF REALISATIONS
0.00 Accounting Fees {6,243.00)
0.00 Appcintee Fees (11,000.00)
0.00 Bank Charges (80.00)
0.00 Insurance (619.70)
0.00 Legal Fees {1,508.00)
0.00 Other Property Expenses (18.00)
0.00 Pre-appointment Fee (2,000.00)
0.00 Specific Bond (42.50)
0.00 Statutory Advertising (339.30)
0.00 Statutory Interest (243.61)
0.00 Sundry Costs {150.00}
0.00 VAT Assessment (undeciared pre-appointment VAT) (3,901.07)
(26,145.18)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(2,000.00) Trade and Expense Creditors {5,488.64)
{5,488.64)
EQUITY
(B41.00) Ordinary (930,029.18)
0.00 Ordinary - In Spede Distribution {170,202.38)
- {1,100,231.56)
1,143,411.00 _-_—Em
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